2024 FEE SCHEDULE

Applications to the Board of Trustees
Village Board Zone Change fee $500.00

1. Petitions to Amend the Zoning Law $500.00
2. Petition to Amend the Zoning Map $300.00 per acre or fraction thereof

CDRC (Community Design Review Committee) Applications (5 Copies
Informal Applications: $250.00
Regular Applications: $250.00 Per meeting & Engineering fees

Applications to Planning Board (12 Copies)
Application to the Planning Board $250.00 & Engineering fees

1. Subdivision
a. Sketch Plat $250.00 plus $100.00 per lot
b. Preliminary Plat $250.00 plus $100.00 per lot
c. Preliminary Plat Approval Extension $250.00
d. Subdivision Plat $350.00 plus $100.00 per lot
e. Revised Subdivision $200.00 plus $50.00 per lot affected by revision.
f. Subdivision Plat Approval Extension $200.00
g. Reapproval of Subdivision $800.00

State Environment Quality Review (SEQR
Application for Wetlands Permit $250.00

2. Special Permit $250.00
Extension of Special Permit $100.00

3. Site Plan Applications
a.$300.00 plus $100.00 for each proposed dwelling unit, or for each 1000
square feet proposed of nonresidential development
b. Revised Site Plan $300.00 plus $50.00 per 1000 square feet of development
4. Money in Lieu of Recreation Land $5,000.00
5. Inspection Fees 15% of the estimated cost of public improvements

6. Maintenance Bond - Amount to be determined by Village Engineer

7. Sign Approval $200.00



Applications to Zoning Board of Appeals (12 Copies)
Application fee Zoning Board of Appeals$250.00 & Engineering fees

Interpretations of the Zoning Law and all other matters $250.00
Appeals $250.00

Variances $250.00 & Engineering Fees

Extension of Special Permit and all other ZBA actions $250.00

i et ) =

Recreation Fees

1. Pool Memberships:
Family Membership $400.00
Individual Membership $175.00
Senior Citizen $40.00
Guest Fees: weekdays- adults $10.00, children -$5.00
weekends- adults $10.00, children -$5.00

2. Community Fields, Basketball Court & Tennis Court
Field usage $65.00 (3-hour block)
3. Lighting fee $60.00 (3-hour block)

Pavilion rental at Community Fields, Pool, and Mill St Park
$100.00 (3-hour block)

4 Filming Permits:

Filming Permit on Private Property $600.00

Filming Permit on Public Land $500.00 per hour (minimum of 3 hours)
Filming permits for nonprofit applicants $100.00

Security deposit $1,000.00

Parking fee $750.00

Street Opening Permits:
$350.00 / Reinspection fee $100.00

Lineal Foot $3.00 per LF

Miscellaneous Fees
Dishonored Checks $50.00
Plowing Permits $100.00
Hawking and Pedaling Permit: $200.00
Blasting Permit: $500.00




Applications to the Building Inspector

1. Application for Demolition Permits $150.00
for costs under $1,000.00: $150.00
for costs over $1,000.00: $250.00

2. Permit after the fact: $250.00 fee for construction under $10,000.00 &
building application fee. $500.00 fee for construction over $10,000.00 &
building application fee.

3. Extension of Building or Demolition Permits 200.00 per 6-month extension

4. Certificate of Occupancy for 1 and 2 family dwellings $100.00 or 30% of
Building Permit Fee, whichever is greater

5. Certificate of Occupancy, other than 1 or 2 family dwellings, $100.00 or 30%
of the Building Permit Fee, whichever is greater

6. Certificate of Occupancy for Change of Use within an existing structure
$150.00

7. Certificate of Occupancy for nonconforming uses $150.00

8. Duplicate Certificate of Occupancy $75.00

9. Reinspection fee: for reinspection required after construction work has been
disapproved or requested by contractor:
Residential - $100.00 for the first such reinspection
$125.00 for each subsequent reinspection
Nonresidential $175.00 for the first such reinspection $225.00 for each
subsequent reinspection.

10.Signs

Temporary Sign Permit $175.00 plus security in the amount of $175.00

Application for Permanent Sign $250.00

A-Frame Signs $75.00

11.Violation Search $250.00



12. Fire Inspection Fees

Commercial (Non-Residential) Units
Area of Facility in Square Feet

1 to 5,000 $ 150.00
5,001 to 10,000 $200.00
10,001 to 25,000 $700.00
25,001 to 50,000 $1,000.00
50,001 to 75,000 $1,500.00
75,000 or greater $2,000.00

Multi-residences $100.00 per unit

13.Building Permit fees *See attached fee schedule

Commuter Parking fees:
1. Resident Monthly fee $25.00
2. Resident Annual fee $275.00
3. Nonresident Monthly fee $40.00
4. Nonresident Annual fee $450.00
5. Dalily parking fee $10.00

Premium Parking Fees at Mill St Park
Resident Monthly Fee $30.00
Resident Annual Fee $300.00
Non-Resident Monthly $45.00
Non-Resident Annual $ 500.00
Daily parking fee: $15.00

Uik Lo

Parking violation, a fine not to exceed $50.00 per violation



